January 20, 2016

Sealed bids for Contract #162S-R Carlisle Gardens Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation were
opened at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, January 20, 2016, at the Town Hall, 6560 Dysinger
Road, Lockport, New York.

Present were:

The bids received are as follows:

Bidder Name & Address
Kandy Co.

West Seneca, N Y-
Mark Cerrone, Inc.

Niagara Falls, NY

Visone Construgtion, Inc.
Depew, NY

Milherst Construction, Inc.

Clarence Center, N Y

Yarussi Construction_, Inc.

Deposit:

Bid Bond (BB)

Non-Collusive  Addendum(s)

or Check (CK) Cert. Signed Acknowledged Base Bid

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

Y

Y $338,920.50

Y $347,444.00
Y $378,355.50
Y $269,185.10

Y $314,467.00

Jamie Johnson of Wendel, Michael Norris, Town Attorney,
Nancy Brooks, Town Clerk and several bid representatives.

Alt #1
Amount

$49,960.00

$55,885.00

$49,087.50

$49,750.00

$56,950.00

Alt#2
Amount

$50,200.00

$42,936.00

$36,393.60

$36,950.00

$47,960.00

The bids will be reviewed by the Town Attorney and the engineer for recommendation at a

future meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

Nancy A. Brooks, RMC, CMC

Lockport Town Clerk



